 RF Transformer (Stabilized Matching Device)
SMST15 series
 1 August.2017
1 Features
 RF Transformer “Stabilized Matching Device“ is RF impedance matching components.
 You can adjust impedance matching easily between antenna and feeding point, when you use RF
Transformer.
 RF Transformer has very few frequency characteristics. So it’s extremely useful for RF impedance
matching.
2 Part Number Configuration
SMST  15  08  19  –  015
 ① ②   ③  ④      ⑤
① Product ID (SMST = Antenna Matching device)
② Dimension Code
                    (Unit : mm)
Code Dimension
15 1.0 x 0.5
③ Low Band impedance value (@892MHz）
④ High Band impedance value (@1940MHz）
⑤ Serial Number
   ※RoHS Compliant
Halogen free
T/R only.
 RF Transformer (Stabilized Matching Device)
SMST15 series
 2 August.2017
3 Construction Dimensions
3.1 Dimensions
        Top View                 Side View1           Bottom View
            Side View2
Unit：mm
Mark Size Mark Size
L 1.0 +/- 0.075 b 0.1 +/- 0.1
W 0.5 +/- 0.075 c 0.1 +/- 0.1
T 0.37 +0.03/- 0.05 d 0.35 +/- 0.10
a 0.3 +/- 0.1 e 0.3 +/- 0.1
3.2 Pin Configuration
Pin No. Pin Name Description
(1) RF1 RF port（RFIC）
(2) GND Ground
(3) RF2 RF port（Radiator）
(4) GND Ground
L
W
T
b
c
a
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
d
e
 RF Transformer (Stabilized Matching Device)
SMST15 series
 3 August.2017
3.3 Circuit Diagram
4 Characteristics
4.1 Absolute maximum ratings
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Operating Temperature TOP -40 to +85 oC
Storage Temperature TSTO -40 to +85 oC
Input power PIN 35 dBm
4.2 Electrical Characteristics (T=25 +/-5 oC)
Parameter
Low Band (892MHz) High Band (1940MHz)
Impedance Insertion Loss*1 Impedance Impedance
Symbol RL ILL RL ILL
Unit Ω dB Ω dB
Test condition RF1=50Ω RF1=50Ω,
RF2=RL RF1=50Ω RF1=50Ω,
RF2=RL
SMST150819-015 8 0.4 19 0.2
SMST150822-016 8 0.4 22 0.1
SMST151219-017 12 0.4 19 0.2
SMST151222-018 12 0.3 22 0.1
SMST150515-019 5 0.6 15 0.2
*1: RF2 端子を STAMA の複素共役で接続した場合の値
 ~